

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8420 of 2022

Appellant :- Hari Mohan

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Kamlesh Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.

Admit.

Let notices be issued to opposite party no.2.

Call for lower court records.

It shall be open for learned A.G.A. to file objection to the prayer made for grant of bail/suspension of sentence within six weeks.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 14.11.2022

Anil