

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8420 of 2022

Appellant :- Hari Mohan

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Kamlesh Kumar Tiwari, Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Rajveer Chaurasiya, Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Harish Chandra Mishra

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

(Order on Second Bail Application)

Detailed reasons have been given for rejecting the first bail application of the accused appellant. Paper book is otherwise ready but learned counsel for the accused appellant seeks another date for the appeal to be heard on merits. In that view of the matter, we find no fresh grounds to entertain the second bail application, particularly when the accused appellant is in jail only for a couple of years. Consequently, the prayer for grant of bail is refused.

The second bail application is, accordingly, rejected.

List in January, 2025.

Order Date :- 22.11.2024

RA