

Court No. - 40

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8420 of 2022

Appellant :- Hari Mohan

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Kamlesh Kumar Tiwari, Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Rajveer Chaurasiya, Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Harish Chandra Mishra

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

Due to paucity of time and also considering the fact that this is not the regular court for hearing criminal appeals, we are not inclined to proceed further in the matter.

The case is released from our board.

List this appeal alongwith pending bail application, if any, before the appropriate court.

Order Date :- 11.7.2025

RA