



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8420 of 2022

Hari Mohan
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Devendra Kumar Mishra, Kamlesh Kumar Tiwari, Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Rajveer Chaurasiya, Sanjay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Harish Chandra Mishra

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

As prayed, list this case on 7.4.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 18, 2026
PK